Colin J Moore Mayor Peggy Bing-O'Banner Mayor Pro Tempore Matthew Garnes Town Clerk



Council Members Alfred Washington Stacy Pinckney David Paul Murray

## 2022 Yemassee Spring Youth Baseball **Youth Registration Form**

Harold Peeples Athletic Park 29240 Pocotaligo Rd, Yemassee, SC 29945

Child Name:

Childs Age:

Parent/Legal Guardian of Child Name:

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address:\_\_\_\_\_

Uniform Size (c	circle one)	XS SM	MD LG
-----------------	-------------	-------	-------

Parent interested in volunteering? (circle one) Yes

No

## **Payment & Registration**

· Registration for spring season will run through close of business on April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2022

 SPACE IS LIMITED. Registrations will only be accepted with payment. The fee per child is \$5.00 for the season.

 Please return this form and payment to the Yemassee Municipal Complex during business hours Monday – Friday.

> Yemassee Municipal Complex 101 Town Cir P.O. Box 577 Yemassee, SC 29945-0577 Telephone (843) 589-2565 Fax (843) 589-4305 www.townofyemassee.org

Additionally, forms and payment may be mailed to: Town of Yemassee, 101 Town Cir, Yemassee, SC 29945-3363.

• Town Staff will operate the concession stand during practice sessions and games and will offer food and beverages for sale with all proceeds reinvested in enhancing and expanding recreational opportunities within the Town of Yemassee.

• A parent or legal guardian must remain at the athletic park for the duration of the practice sessions and games. Under no circumstances are parents permitted to drop off children and leave the athletic park.

Practice will run April 4<sup>th</sup> through the 29<sup>th</sup> with the first scheduled game for April 30<sup>th</sup>.

For more information or for tournament registration, please contact the Town Hall at (843) 589-2565.

Please notify us if your child has any medical conditions or allergies that you wish to inform us about.

Yemassee Municipal Complex 101 Town Cir P.O. Box 577 Yemassee, SC 29945-0577 Telephone (843) 589-2565 Fax (843) 589-4305 www.townofyemassee.org